
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAT STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2012
20. Reloted Porly Disclosures

During the yeorthe compony hod moter iol  l ronsoct ions ond incurred moier iol  bolonces with reloted port ies os fol lows

Moson Boggott & Gorlon

J. Whorlon (Agriculture) Ltd

Trent Volley Electricol Servrces

Scunlhorpe United Sport  ond
Educolion Trust

Descr ipt ion of  re lot ionship

The obove ore considered to be

Nome of reloted porty
J. Whorton (Agriculture) Ltd.

Moson Boggoit & Gorton

Trent Volley Eleciricol Servrces

Scunthorpe United Sport  ond

2 I  .  Posi  Bolonce Sheet Events

A six l igr , re s-  - : :  r  : - ' :  ' .  :  . :  l

At  the yeor end the ou's 'c: ' - i :  ' -  r :  r l
t2,000,000.

22. Uhimote Control l ing Porty

Compony director Mr J S Whodon

-  soles to
- purchoses from
- purchose ledger bolonce

- soles to
-  n, , . rh^.e.  { r^-

-  purchse ledger bolonce

- soles to
- purchoses from new

executive exiension
- purchoses from other electricol

WOTK

-  soles ledger bolonce
- purchose ledger bolonce

- soles to
-  soles ledger bolonce

2012
c

409
200
300

5,500
t 3,320
8,791

577

1O,434

1,436

8,747
27

201 r
€

595
1,765

5 50n
12,403
9,436

2,325

28,710

27,702
600

3,. l  3 l

8,910
4,680

Ed:col ion Trust

'  :  ' - ' : , - :^ ,  'e.e .ed o loon o{ 11,725,a00 j .o ' -  J\ . ' .1hodon (Shipping) Limited. J S Whorton is o directorond mojor
:  : .  .  : . .  . '  ' - "  -a^. ' - ro ' .y.  The onroulr l  o. 's 'crc i r ro ol  the yeor end wos t l  ,747,928.

reloted port ies on the fol lowing grounds:

Nofure of  re lot ionship
.J S Whodon is o director ond mo jor  shoreholder

R Gorton is o porlner

J Oxen{odh is o por lner

R Godon is o l rusiee

. '  - - :  ,ec 'end os o resul t  of  the sqle of  Gory Hooper.

: ' ' - . . ro,ron(Shipping) LimitedwosfI  ,725,000.Thetotol{oci l i tyoniheloon

is the ul i imole control l ing porty of  the compony

SCUNTHORPE UNITED 2O


