

# NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

### 20. Related Party Disclosures

During the year the company had material transactions and incurred material balances with related parties as follows:

		2012 £	2011 £
Mason Baggott & Garton	- sales to - purchases from - purchase ledger balance	409 200 300	595 1,765
J. Wharton (Agriculture) Ltd.	- sales to - purchases from - purchse ledger balance	5,500 13,320 8,791	5,500 12,403 9,436
Trent Valley Electrical Services	<ul> <li>sales to</li> <li>purchases from new</li> <li>executive extension</li> <li>purchases from other electrical</li> </ul>	677	2,325 28,710
	work - sales ledger balance - purchase ledger balance	1,436	27,702 600 3,131
Scunthorpe United Sport and Education Trust	- sales to - sales ledger balance	8,747 27	8,910 4,680

## Description of relationship

The above are considered to be related parties on the following grounds:

Name of related party J. Wharton (Agriculture) Ltd.	Nature of relationship J S Wharton is a director and major shareholder
Mason Baggott & Garton	R Garton is a partner
Trent Valley Electrical Services	J Oxenforth is a partner
Scunthorpe United Sport and Education Trust	R Garton is a trustee

The company received a loan of £1,725,000 from J Wharton (Shipping) Limited. J S Wharton is a director and major shareholder of the company. The amount outstanding at the year end was £1,747,928.

#### 21. Post Balance Sheet Events

A six figure sum has been received after the year end as a result of the sale of Gary Hooper.

At the year end the outstanding loan from J Wharton (Shipping) Limited was £1 ,725,000. The total facility on the loan is £2,000,000.

#### 22. Ultimate Controlling Party

Company director Mr J S Wharton. is the ultimate controlling party of the company.